RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2022

Loss from
continuing
operations

attributable to
TechnipFMC

plc

Income
attributable to

non-
controlling

interests from
continuing
operations

Provision
for income

taxes

Net interest
expense and
loss on early

extinguishment
of debt

Income before
net interest
expense and
income taxes
(Operating

profit)

Depreciation
and

amortization

Earnings before
net interest

expense,
income taxes,
depreciation

and
amortization
(EBITDA)

TechnipFMC plc, as reported $ (26.7) $ 6.0 $ 14.4 $ 28.4 $ 22.1 $ 92.8 $ 114.9

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring and other charges  6.0  —  —  —  6.0  —  6.0

Adjusted financial measures $ (20.7) $ 6.0 $ 14.4 $ 28.4 $ 28.1 $ 92.8 $ 120.9

Diluted loss per share from continuing
operations  attributable to TechnipFMC
plc, as reported $ (0.06)

Adjusted diluted loss per share from
continuing operations attributable to
TechnipFMC plc $ (0.05)

Exhibit 7

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2022

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange, net

and Other Total
Revenue $ 1,342.5 $ 351.9 $ — $ — $ 1,694.4

Operating profit (loss), as reported (pre-tax) $ 61.5 $ 25.6 $ (28.0) $ (37.0) $ 22.1

Charges and (credits):
Restructuring and other charges  4.5  0.8  0.7  —  6.0

Subtotal  4.5  0.8  0.7  —  6.0

Adjusted Operating profit (loss)  66.0  26.4  (27.3)  (37.0)  28.1

Depreciation and amortization  74.1  18.0  0.7  —  92.8

Adjusted EBITDA $ 140.1 $ 44.4 $ (26.6) $ (37.0) $ 120.9

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  37.0  37.0

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 140.1 $ 44.4 $ (26.6) $ — $ 157._ Ὃ ͧ

Exhibit 7

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2022

Subsea
Surface

Technologies
Corporate
Expense

Foreign
Exchange,

net and
Other Total

Revenue $ 1,289.1 $ 266.7 $ — $ — $ 1,555.8

Operating loss, as reported (pre-tax) $ 54.0 $ 3.7 $ (29.5) $ (0.1) $ 28.1

Charges and (credits):
Impairment and other charges  —  1.1  —  —  1.1
Restructuring and other charges  (3.4)  0.5  2.8  —  (0.1)
Loss from investment in Technip Energies  —  —  —  28.5  28.5

Subtotal  (3.4)  1.6  2.8  28.5  29.5

Adjusted operating profit (loss)  50.6  5.3  (26.7)  28.4  57.6

Depreciation and amortization  78.4  16.7  0.8  —  95.9

Adjusted EBITDA $ 129.0 $ 22.0 $ (25.9) $ 28.4 $ 153.5

Foreign exchange, net  —  —  —  (28.4)  (28.4)

Adjusted EBITDA, excluding foreign exchange, net $ 129.0 $ 22.0 $ (25.9) $ — $ 125.1

Operating profit margin, as reported  4.2 %  1.4 %  1.8 %

Adjusted operating profit margin  3.9 %  2.0 %  3.7 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin  10.0 %  8.2 %  9.9 %

Adjusted EBITDA margin, excluding foreign exchange, net  10.0 %  8.2 %  8.0 %

Exhibit 8

TECHNIPFMC PLC AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF GAAP TO NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES

(In millions, unaudited)

March 31, December 31, March 31,
2023 2022 2022

Cash and cash equivalents $ 522.3 $ 1,057.1 $ 1,203.0
Short-term debt and current portion of long-term debt  (385.0)  (367.3)  (281.8)
Long-term debt, less current portion  (1,005.7)